

PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Chief Drive

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 17-2360 / CIP NO. 50549

LET DATE: August 29, 2017

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$177,582.55

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		GTI COMPANIES, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
3	Remove Asphalt	SYD	333.00	\$15.00	\$4,995.00	\$18.00	\$5,994.00	\$30.00	\$9,990.00	\$12.00	\$3,996.00
4	Asphalt Milling	SYD	6,081.00	\$1.50	\$9,121.50	\$2.50	\$15,202.50	\$2.55	\$15,506.55	\$2.75	\$16,722.75
5	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	315.00	\$8.00	\$2,520.00	\$11.00	\$3,465.00	\$23.00	\$7,245.00	\$8.00	\$2,520.00
6	Remove Sidewalk	SF	1,980.00	\$3.00	\$5,940.00	\$2.65	\$5,247.00	\$3.35	\$6,633.00	\$11.52	\$22,804.00
7	Asphalt Overlay	TON	720.00	\$120.00	\$86,400.00	\$80.00	\$57,600.00	\$98.00	\$70,560.00	\$125.00	\$90,000.00
8	Asphalt Patch	TON	95.00	\$160.00	\$15,200.00	\$115.00	\$10,925.00	\$198.00	\$18,810.00	\$225.00	\$21,375.00
9	Base Course	TON	55.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$35.50	\$1,952.50	\$64.50	\$3,547.50	\$27.00	\$1,485.00
10	Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$22.75	\$455.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
11	Curb & Gutter	LF	315.00	\$25.00	\$7,875.00	\$38.00	\$11,970.00	\$27.00	\$8,505.00	\$105.00	\$33,075.00
12	4" Sidewalk	SF	1,610.00	\$6.00	\$9,660.00	\$7.00	\$11,270.00	\$7.00	\$11,270.00	\$11.00	\$17,710.00
13	Type C-Wall	LF	85.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$115.00	\$9,775.00	\$73.00	\$6,205.00	\$271.00	\$23,035.00
14	Crack Repair	LF	675.00	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$3.00	\$2,025.00	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$3.00	\$2,025.00

15	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	96.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$38.00	\$3,648.00	\$56.25	\$5,400.00
16	Detectable Warning Panel - Retrofit	SF	16.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
17	Remove & Reset Property Corner	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
18	Adjust Manhole	EA	7.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$725.00	\$5,075.00	\$285.71	\$2,000.00
19	Inlet Protection	EA	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
20	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	27.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$5.75	\$155.25	\$6.00	\$162.00	\$25.00	\$675.00
21	Geogrid	SY	250.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.40	\$850.00	\$3.50	\$875.00
22	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$2,097.00	\$2,097.00
24	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	\$7,973.50	\$7,973.50	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$13,880.00	\$13,880.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
25	Paving Fabric	SY	1,797.00	\$5.00	\$8,985.00	\$2.90	\$5,211.30	\$3.85	\$6,918.45	\$3.00	\$5,391.00
TOTAL					\$200,000.00		\$177,582.55		\$217,768.50		\$333,945.75

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Odden 8/30/2017
Sara Odden, PE Date
Project Manager

Contract Awarded to J & J Asphalt Company
in the amount of \$177,582.55 at the
September 5, 2017 Council Meeting.